

25th March 2024

To, BSL Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001 Through: BSE Listing centre.

Script Code: 531694

Sub: Clarification of resignation of CS Niroshaa Kathiravan from the Company as Company Secretary and Compliance officer.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer our letter dated **05/02/2024** regarding Intimation of resignation of CS Niroshaa Kathiravan from the Company as Company Secretary and Compliance officer.

The details required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and DisclosureRequirements) Regulations, 2015, Read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 for Resignation of Compliance officer is enclosed as "Annexure -A".

Further, details of (Reason/Date/profile) (Except Relationship – there is no relationship with Directors, etc.) have been mentioned on the resignation letter and the resignation has been approved at the **Board meeting held on 14th November 2022** and **the company submitted the resignation of CS after the Board Meeting within 24 hours** - Clarification of not Informing the resignation details within 24 Hours as per SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Thanking You,

You are requested to kindly take the note of the same.

Yours Faithfully,

For RAINBOW FOUNDATION LIMITED



IKKAPADATH BILAL MOHAMMADALI COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER ACS: 6510



No.4, Thanikachalam Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 | Phone : 044 2434 4647, 2435 4647

GSTIN: 33AAACR3089B1ZR | CIN No.: L55101TN1994PLC027739 Email: rainbowfoundations@gmail.com | www.rainbowfoundations.in

ANNEXURE – A :SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

SN.N	REQUIREMENTS	DETAILS
1	Name of the Compliance officer	Ms. Niroshaa Kathiravan
2	Reason for change	Ms. Niroshaa Kathiravan has resigned as Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company due to her pre occupation with personal engagements.
3	Date of appointment/re-appointment/cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment/re-appointment;	31st October 2022
4	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
5	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director).	Not Applicable (There is no Relationship with Directors)

